



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 508 of 2019

SMT. HIRMATIYA BAI *versus* PINTU @ HIMALAY SINGH

Order Sheet

09.09.2025	Ms. Palak Dwivedi, learned counsel for the appellant/s. Mr. Pradeep Kumar Jogi, learned counsel for the respondent/s. Heard on I. A. No. 3 application for deleting the name of respondent No. 6. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that respondent No.6 has passed away. Therefore, this application may be allowed. Not opposed by other side. On due consideration, the same is allowed. Let necessary amendment be carried out within a period of 10 working days. List this case immediately after 10 days. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
H.Ansari	