

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 508 of 2019****SMT. HIRMATIYA BAI *versus* PINTU @ HIMALAY SINGH & ORS****Order on Board**

23/09/2025	Ms. Palak Dwivedi, Advocate for the appellant/Claimant. At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, post this appeal in the week commencing <u>06th October, 2025.</u> Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
-------------------	--