



2026:CGHC:21180

NAFR

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**MAC No. 508 of 2019**

1 - Smt. Hirmatiya Bai D/o Late Shri Ramprasad Bargaah, Aged About 37 Years R/o Duggi, Police Station Khadganwa, District Koriya Chhattisgarh. (Claimant), District : Koriya (Baikunthpur), Chhattisgarh

... Appellant**versus**

1 - Pintu @ Himalay Singh S/o Babulal Orkera Aged About 22 Years R/o Dumarbahar, Post And Police Station Khadganwa, District Koriya Chhattisgarh., District : Koriya (Baikunthpur), Chhattisgarh

2 - Chandeshwar Prasad Yadav S/o Shri Ratram Yadav, Aged About 25 Years R/o Duggi, Police Station And Tahsil - Khadganwa, District Koriya Chhattisgarh., District : Koriya (Baikunthpur), Chhattisgarh

3 - Tata Lig General Insurance Company Ltd., Manendragarh, District Koriya Chhattisgarh., District : Koriya (Baikunthpur), Chhattisgarh

4 - Sonmati S/o Late Shri Ramprasad Bargaah, Aged About 37 Years R/o Duggi, Police Station - Khadganwa, District Koriya Chhattisgarh., District : Koriya (Baikunthpur), Chhattisgarh

5 - Sonkunwar D/o Late Shri Ramprasad Bargaah, Aged About 37 Years R/o Duggi, Police Station - Khadganwa, District Koriya Chhattisgarh., District : Koriya (Baikunthpur), Chhattisgarh



6 - Hirondiya (Died And Deleted) As Per Honble Court Order Dated 09-09-2025.

... Respondent(s)

For Appellant : None.

For Respondent(s) : None.

(Single Bench)

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal

Order On Board

06/05/2026

1. When the matter is called out, none appears on behalf of the appellant. No representation was made. Even on 2nd call, none appears for the appellant.
2. In the circumstances, the Appeal is dismissed for want of prosecution.

Sd/-
(Sanjay K. Agrawal)
Judge

Barve